Doc#. 0930708212 fee: $48.00

UNOFRFICIALEERN.

PREPARED BY: *RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

Harris N. A.

Release Team SL

3800 Golf Read

Rolling Meadows Illinois 60008

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
DONALD CASEY

CHRISTINE CASEY

2213 WYNDANCE WAY
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

SUBMITTED BY: Geraldine Y. Plaza

Loan Number: 6100194155
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Ilinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE "RESENTS that, Harris N. A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording
information are below, does hereby. ackiowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration
thereof, does hereby cancel and discharr,e caid mortgage.

Original Mortgager(S): Donald Casey AK/A Dorald E Casey Jr. and Christine Casey AKA Christine O Casey, Husband and Wife, not
as Joint Tenants or Tenants in Common, but as Tenants by the Entirety

Original Mortgagee(S): HARRIS, N. A, successol in iaterest to SUBURBAN BANK OF BARRINGTON

Original Instrument No: 0309014172 Lrare ¢f Note: 03/17/2003 Original Recording Date: 03/3 1/2003

Property Address: 2213 Wyndance Way Nerthbrook, 1i,/00062

Legal Description:

PARCEL 1: AN UNDIVIDED 1/151 INTEREST IN (I} THAT TERTAIN GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVERMBER
22,1996, BY AND BETWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK, AS SUCCESSOR-TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS
BANK UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 29, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 94707, AS LESSOR
("LESSOR™), AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE, AND RFCORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, I1LINOIS ON DECEMBER 9, 1996 A8 MOCUMENT NO. 96927871, AS AMENDED BY
THAT CERTAIN FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE DATI.D AS OF JANUARY 6, 1997 BY AND BETWEEN
LESSOR AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AND RECORDED IN THE O5 ¥ICE-2F THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON FEBRUARY 28, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97141 039, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN
JOINDER TO GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 7, 1997 BY THE ROYAL RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, AN ILLINOIS NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION, AND RECULDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 12, 1497 A3 DOCUMENT NO. 97846934, AND
AS FURTHER AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME (COLLECTIVELY, THE "GROUNIVLEASE"™); AND (II} THE
LEASEHOLD ESTATE IN THE PREMISES (THE "PREMISES") LEGALLY DESCRIGED 48: T.OT 1IN ROYATL RIDGE
SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TJWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE OF NORTHPRZCK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO THE PIAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECZRDER OF DEEDS OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97818381, COMMONLY aNOWN AS
TECHNY PARCEL E-1 LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD, SOUTH OF TECiINY ROAD, IN
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS. PIN: 04-14-301-004 AND 04-14-301-005 FACH WITH THE RESPECT SOLEFLY TO THE
BUILDING SITE IDENTIFIED AND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BUILDING SITE 122 BEING THAT PART
OF LOT 1IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 54 SECONDS FAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 571.83 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES (6 SECONDS WEST 187 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR CORNER OF A CONCRETE
FOUNDATION FOR A RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2213 WYNDANCE WAY) FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING: THENCE
ALONG ?A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT EIGHTEEN (18) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST,
11.64 FEET; 2) SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 3.00 FEET: 3} NORTH 88 DEGREES 55
MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 3.33 FEET; 4) NORTH 1 DEGREES (4 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, 3.00 FEET; §)
NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 6.83 FEET; 6) SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS
WEST, 3.00 FEET; 7) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 3.33 FEET; 8) NORTH 1 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, 3.00 FEET; 9) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 3.29 FEET: 10)
SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 11.67 FEET; 11) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06




0930708212 Page: 2 of 2

SECONDS WEST, 22.00 FEE’L—JZN]Q EEEUJEQ lAT'LES SQQIIS EM, 59.00 FEET; 13) SOUTH 88

DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS FAST, 12.33 FETT; 14) NORTH 1 DEGRETS (4 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST,
1.67 FEET; 15) SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST, 23.87 FEET; 16) SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 1.67 FEET; 17) SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST, 14.21 FEET; 18)
SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 47.33 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS (THE "BUILDING SITE", BUILDING SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2213 WYNDANCE WAY,
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062) PARCEL II: FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TO THE BUILDING AND ALL
IMPROVEMENTS (BUT EXCLUDING THE LAND) LOCATED ON THE BUILDING SITE LEGALLY DESCRIBED
HEREIN (INCLUDING ANY PORTION OF SUCH BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS WHICH IS LOCATED ON
PORTIONS OF THE COMMON AREA AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FOR THE ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION DATED AS OF
NOVEMBER 3, 1997, AND RECORDED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK
COUNTY,ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97820006 (THE "DECLARATION"), WHICH
IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF A DWELLING UNIT (AS DEFINED IN THE DECTARATION); SUBJECT TO THE
TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THE GROUND LEASE. PARCEL ITI: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1
AND 2 FOR THE BENETIT OF SUCH PARCELS AS SET FORTH IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION.

Pin # 04-14-301-129-C000 County: Cook County, State of I

IN WITNESS WHERECT, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed en this date of 11/02/2009.
Harris N A
Rk g th

By: Debbie Smith
Title: Vice President

State of Illinois
City/County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11/02/20095y Debbie Smith, Vice President of Harris N A, on behalf of said

fasked e

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set ferth,
Notary Public: Geraldine Y. Plaza

My Commission Expires:
120972011
Resides in: Cook

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
‘o GERALDINE ¥, PLAZA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
LMY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 0, 2011

PR
pdhed i ar T T

.




